M Gma im Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Issuance of Medals for Half marathon held today on 31st of March, 2023

Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in> Sat, Apr 1, 2023 at 9:27 AM
To: Nss Tecnia <Nss@tecnia.in>, Fit India Youth Club <Fitindiayouth@tecnia.in>, TIAS-Website <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>,
Dean Academics <deanacademics@tecnia.in>, Ruchi Srivastava <tiasevent@rediffmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>

Date: Fri, Mar 31, 2023 at 6:14 PM

Subject: Fwd: Issuance of Medals for Half marathon held today on 31st of March, 2023

To: <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani
<priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, Dr. Gaurav Talan <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, <ravinderkumar10@gmail.com>, Deepak Garg
<deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin Bharti
<drsachin@ipu.ac.in>, <shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com>, Dr. Neetu Rani <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, <drnvats@gmail.com>,
Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, <ankurgsb.usar@gmail.com>,
<ar.shubhangi22@gmail.com>, NSS ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>,
<vikas.v001@gmail.com>, Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, <dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in>,
Director Rehab . <directorrehab@tecnia.in>, Anupama Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, Dr. Jayant Sanyal
BCIPS <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, <neha@bcip.ac.in>, Dr. Arunima Mishra
<arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, <dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com>, <shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com>,
<engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, <mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, <coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu>,
<dharmender.saini@bharatividyapeeth.edu>, Dr. Anil kumar <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, <nssbimce@gmail.com>,
<nssunit@cpj.edu.in>, prof. Dr. J. P. MOHLA CPJCHS <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>,
Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, <dirdmails@gmail.com>, <brijeshsaini@gmail.com>, <deepakjims@rediffmail.com>,
DME NSS Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Tanya Gupta
<hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC <director@
delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Ms. Renu PO FIMT <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs <nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>,
Director <director@gnitipu.in>, Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, Mr. H.R. Meena GNDIT
<meenahemraj1970@gmail.com>, GTBIT NSS <nssgtbit@gmail.com>, Brajesh Singh <brajeshsingh.dce@gmail.com>,
PRIYANKA INDORIA <drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, lITM-JP <director@iitmjp.ac.in>, <drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@
gmail.com>, <preksha9125@gmail.com>, <nityakhurana86@gmail.com>, <neeti1906@gmail.com>, Ms. Nahid Raees
IVS <nahidraees719@gmail.com>, NSS JIMS,KALKAJI <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, Dr. Manjula Shastri
<hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan
<hakimuddin.khan@)jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT <nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, Prof.
Bhavna Agarwal <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, Dr.Sunita Singhal <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, <events@kccilhe.edu.in>, Dr.
K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS <director.ldims@gmail.com>, <nss@IIdims.org.in>, <nss@maims.ac.in>,
<mait@mait.ac.in>, Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT <karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, Dr.
Vivek Solanki MSI <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, Ms. Deepshikha
Kalra MERI <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>,
<shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, Dr. Sonu Godara

Asst.Prof. GGSIPU Delhi <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, ABHA
KANSAL <abhasiwal@gmail.com>, Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>, <vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com>, nss tiips
<nsstiips@gmail.com>, Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director <tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna Chaturvedi
<chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>,
<ishasetia94@gmail.com>, <sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>,
<alpna@vips.edu>, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>

With Warm Regards,

Prof. Varun Joshi

NSS Program Coordinator,

Professor, USEM

A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus



Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:

011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M)

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: HARSH MAHAJAN <harshmahajan1610@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Mar 31, 2023 at 1:02 PM

Subject: Issuance of Medals for Half marathon held today on 31st of March, 2023
To: <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>

Cc: <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, <drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Ma'am

This is with reference to the Half Marathon held today on 31st of March, 2023 and organised by the NSS Cell of Guru
Gobind Singh Indraprastha University.

It was stated by the NSS faculty and volunteers before the start of the marathon, that the first 50 participants who finish
the full stretch of almost 10 kms (It was not a full 10 kms) would receive medals as a token of appreciation.

The participant no. alloted to me was 1978 and | am certain that | secured my position under 50 as my number was on
the list of students being given medals but unfortunately my number wasn't called out and did not even receive my medal.
| immediately complained to the NSS team volunteer and he took my name, participation number, my college & my
mobile number so that | would get my medal which | deserved.

Also, like me there were many participants who completed the full stretch in time and finished under 50 but did not get the
medals, similarly they also gave their names and details to the same NSS team volunteer.

| even have the proof to back my statements as | have the screenshots of the app which tracked the full distance |
covered under the time limit allotted to us as well as a photo of me wearing a jersey on which the number assigned to me
was pasted like a sticker.

| request you to please look into this matter and facilitate me with the medal | deserve.

In case you need any clarification/ inputs on this matter, please let me know and | shall share the details as desired.

Regards,

Harsh Mahajan

1-304, Friends Appartment,
49, I. P. Extn, Patpargan;,
Delhi - 110092.

India.

TECNIA

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES
GRADE “A” INSTITUTE
DELHI INDIA

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085
Ph: 27555121-22-23-24 Fax: 27555120, directortias@tecnia.in;, Website: http://tiaspg.tecnia.in
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CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER:-



This communication (including any attachment/s) is intended solely for the use of the individual only or addressee(s) and contains information that is
proprietary, PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL and otherwise legally exempt from disclosure; If you are not the named addressee, or have been
inadvertently referenced in the address line, you are not authorized to read, print, retain copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you
have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete all copies of the message. Unauthorized reading,
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is prohibited. The authenticity of this message cannot be vouched for. It may be
spoofed. Please treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with caution. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the
author and do not necessarily represent those of the Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies.

WARNING:-

This communication, including any attachments, may not be free of viruses, interceptions or interference, and may not be compatible with your
systems. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening any attachment to this e-mail. The sender of this e-mail and Institute shall not
be liable for any damage that you may sustain as a result of viruses, incompleteness of this message, a delay in receipt of this message or computer
problems experienced.
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Good morning, HARSH
Friday, 31 March
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